Risk Review

Risk #:						
Review Title:	Pinellas Gateway/Mid-County Area Master Plan Implementation Memorandum of Understanding					
Granicus#:	20-1674A	PID #:			Amount:	\$
Point of Contact:		Dept:	Choose D)ept	Type of Review:	Choose Type
Dates/Term:		History:				
Partners/Vendors:						
If PE to PE, §768.28?		Name of JPA:				
Additional Insured?						
Required Coverages	Add'l Language / Exclusions			Limits	Jus	tification
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
Choose an item.						
comments: Approval of the Pinellas Gateway/Mid-County Master Plan Implementation Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to actively pursue the implementation of the Gateway Master Plan between Pinellas County, Forward Pinellas, the City of Largo, the City of Pinellas Park and the City of St. Petersburg (the "Parties"). Agreement is Public Entity to Entity. The MOU does not require application of insurance requirements						
Notes: The MOU demonstrates support for the Gateway Master Plan and commits the Parties to consider the recommendations in the Plan when developing and prioritizing capital improvements, amending their local comprehensive plans, land development codes and other relevant plans, developing affordable housing strategies, and practicing inclusive planning. The MOU establishes the Gateway Partnership as an ongoing forum for coordination, communication and collaborative planning and implementation activities and defines the role of Forward Pinellas as the convening body responsible for managing coordination efforts.						
Reviewer:					Date Click to	enter date.
Manager: Ric	ck Kahler				Date 9/2	6/2020

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor's responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.